GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4203
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2014

FOREIGN AIDED PROJECTS
Patel Shri Devji Mansingram;Ram Shankar Dr. Prof.

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the projects of rural water supply and sanitation are being implemented with foreign assistance in the country including Jharkhand, Rajasthan and Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the number of such projects along with the period for which foreign assistance is likely to be provided to these projects,
State/UT-wise;

(c) the project-wise details of the financial assistance received from abroad, State/UT-wise; and

(d) the status of the implementation of the said projects along with the details of the targets set and achieved in this regard, project-wise, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR DRINKING WATER & SANITATION (SHRIUPENDRA KUSHWAHA)
(@) Yes Madam.

(b) to (d) State-wise details of foreign aided projects indicating period of projects, amount of foreign aid and status of the implementation is given at Annexure.
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